05-27-2004 FORM PTO-1596 RECORL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102799738 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce Name: Loewenstein, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ___ ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger 1801 North Andrews Avenue ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ○ Other Release of Patent Security Interest City: Pompano Beach State: FL ZIP: 33061 Execution Date: 3/31/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Name and Address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Federal Research Corp 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101 8. Deposit account number: State: DC ZIP: 20004 City: Washington (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 05/28/2004 LMUELLER 00000009 DES358041 80.00 DE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:8021

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stephen I Brecher

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Invention</u>	<u>Inventors</u>
Des. 358,041	May 9, 1995	Seat	Craig R. Watts/Loewenstein, Inc.
Des. 419,791	February 1, 2000	Chair	Wolf Schmidt-Bandelow/Loewenstein, Inc.

Schedule A-1

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest is dated as of March 31, 2004. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Patent Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of May 8, 2001, by and between Loewenstein, Inc. ("Assignor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, acting through one or more of its agencies, branches or affiliates as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2001 on Reel/Frame No. 013964/0425.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Patent Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

UCC Direct Services
187 Wolf Road, Suite 101
Albany, NY 12205 2422440

LA3:1065044

PATENT REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0559

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be executed and delivered by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

> CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent, as Assignee

By:

Name:

ROBERT N GREER

Title:

ASST GENERAL MANAGER

LA3:1065044

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

Release of Patent Security Interest (Loewenstein, Inc.)

PATENT REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0560